Loan, filed by Jessica K. Altman, Insurance Commissioner of Pennsylvania in her 

capacity as Statutory Rehabilitator of SHIP, it is ORDERED that the Rehabilitator’s 

Application is GRANTED and SHIP is hereby authorized to purchase Assignors’ 

interests in the eleven million eight hundred thousand dollar ($11,800,000.00) and 

six million dollar ($6,000,000.00) loans to Energy Resources, LLC; DDB Energy 

Resources, LLC; Montana Bakken, LLC; Little Creek Coal Co., Inc.; Green Equity 

Partners, LLC; and KEP-RMA, LLC for the sum of four million dollars 

($4,000,000.00).